

\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1822/2015

MEGH SHYAM SHARMA & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sonal Jain and Ms. Heena
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

VINOD KUMAR SHARMA & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Adv. for D-
1, 3 & 4.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **03.05.2016**

This matter is received from the Court of MS. Neera Bharihoke (DHJS), Joint Registrar (Judicial) as she is on leave today.

I.A.No. 3134/2016 filed by plaintiff seeking permission to place on record fresh coloured site plan

As per this application in the earlier site plan filed along with the suit, inadvertently portions were not marked as RED and BLUE and now the plaintiff intends to place on record the marked site plan on record.

The suit is at the very initial stage and site plan is taken on record with liberty to the defendant no. 1, 3 & 4 to file fresh amended written statement considering this coloured site plan filed on record.

IA stands disposed of.

I.A.No. 22174/2015 filed by plaintiff seeking impleadment of legal heirs of defendant no. 2

Steps not taken for today. One more opportunity sought and let fresh steps be taken for the service of proposed legal heirs of defendant no. 2 by all means, steps to be taken within a week, returnable for **08th August, 2016**.

CS (OS) 1822/2015

Defendant no. 5 is yet to be served.

It is stated for the plaintiff that time for publication was short and as such publication could not be carried out as per the order dated 17.03.2016.

In facts, let the order dated 17.03.2016 be complied with afresh for **08th August, 2016** on the same process.

For defendant no.1, 3 & 4, if intend, can file their fresh written statement within 4 weeks with advance copy.

**AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 03, 2016/nk