

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1822/2015

MEGH SHYAM SHARMA & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Heena Sharma, Adv.

versus

VINOD KUMAR SHARMA & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Defendant no.1 in person

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **19.12.2017**

CS (OS) 1822/2015

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that she shall be filing list of witnesses and affidavit of evidence of one witness during the course of day. Advance copy supplied.

Learned counsel for plaintiff further seeks some more time to filing remaining affidavits of remaining plaintiffs' witnesses. Same be filed within four weeks with copy to opposite side.

Re-notify the matter for PE on **12.03.2018**.

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 19, 2017/nk