

\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1822/2015**

**MEGH SHYAM SHARMA & ORS**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Advocate.

versus

**VINOD KUMAR SHARMA & ORS**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Adv. for D-1, 3 & 4.  
Mr. Jasmeet Singh, Adv. for D-14.

**CORAM:**

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**24.04.2018**

**I.A.No. 5511/2018 filed on behalf of defendant no.1, 3 & 4.**

At request of counsel for defendant no.1, 3 & 4, re-notify the matter for consideration on this IA on **03<sup>rd</sup> August, 2018.**

**CS(OS) 1822/2015**

Plaintiff has filed affidavit of evidence of three witnesses.

Counsel appearing for the plaintiff requests for some further time to file affidavit of evidence of remaining witnesses. Be filed within four weeks with advance copy.

Counsel for the plaintiff states that main counsel will not be able to appear before the court today as there has been bereavement in her family and he requests for an adjournment. Request is not opposed.

Re-notify the matter for plaintiff's evidence on **03<sup>rd</sup> August, 2018.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 24, 2018/nk**