

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1822/2015**

MEGH SHYAM SHARMA & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through Mr. Sonal Jain & Ms. Heena Sharma,
Advs.

versus

VINOD KUMAR SHARMA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through None

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% 03.04.2019

IA NO. 5511/2018 filed on behalf of the defendant no. 1, 3 & 4

Regular stenographer is on leave today. No substitute stenographer is available/provided.

Accordingly, re-notify the matter for orders on the aforesaid application on **12th April, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 03, 2019