

\$~19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1822/2015**

**MEGH SHYAM SHARMA & ORS**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ishkaran Singh, Adv.

versus

**VINOD KUMAR SHARMA & ORS**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Siddhant Aggarwal, Adv. for D-  
1, 3 & 4

**CORAM:**

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**  
**10.12.2019**

%

PW-1 is present.

Adjournment has been prayed by counsel for the parties on the ground of some personal difficulty. Heard. Adjournment is granted.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW-1 on **23<sup>rd</sup> & 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2020.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**DECEMBER 10, 2019/nk**