



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1822/2015; IA No. 12645/2015 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC) & IA No. 12646/2015 (under Order XI Rule 14 CPC r/w Section 151 CPC)

MEGH SHYAM SHARMA & ORS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sonal Jain, Ms. Kajal
Sharma & Mr. Subhash Chand,
Adv.

versus

VINOD KUMAR SHARMA & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Adv.
for D-1, 3 &4.
Right of D-5 to file WS closed
vide order dated 08.08.2016
Right of D-2 (i), (ii) and (iii) to
file WS closed vide order dated
20.12.2016

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER
08.05.2023

%

1. Today the matter is listed for further cross-examination of PW-1. PW-1 is not present today.
2. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that PW-1 has undergone an eye surgery and unable to appear today for his cross-examination. Adjournment has been sought. Opposed. No medical document filed.
3. Perusal of record reveals that PW-1 is not appearing for the last 3 dates. Adjournment is granted subject to cost



of Rs. 3,000/- to be paid to counsel for plaintiff.

4. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW-1 on **29th August, 2023.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 8, 2023/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)