



\$~14

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1822/2015; IA No. 12645/2015 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC) & IA No. 12646/2015 (under Order XI Rule 14 CPC r/w Section 151 CPC)

MEGH SHYAM SHARMA & ORSPlaintiff
Through: Ms. Kajal Sharma, Adv.

versus

VINOD KUMAR SHARMA & ORSDefendant
Through: Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Adv.
for D-1, 3 &4.
Right of D-5 to file WS closed
vide order dated 08.08.2016
Right of D-2 (i), (ii) and (iii) to
file WS closed vide order dated
20.12.2016

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER
06.03.2024

%

1. Today the matter is listed for cross-examination of PW-1. PW-1 is present today.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiffs submits that plaintiff no.2 already passed away and she will move appropriate application for bringing the legal representatives of the plaintiff no.2.
3. Learned counsel for parties submit that in view of the above, date already fixed for tomorrow i.e. 07/03/2024 may be cancelled.
4. Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW-1/further proceedings on **12th August, 2024.**



5. At joint request, date already fixed for tomorrow i.e. 07/03/2024 stands cancelled.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MARCH 06, 2024/nk
[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)