



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(OS) 1822/2015; IA No. 12645/2015 (under Order  
XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC) & IA No. 12646/2015 (under  
Order XI Rule 14 CPC r/w Section 151 CPC)

MEGH SHYAM SHARMA & ORS .....Plaintiff  
Through: Ms. Kajal Sharma & Ms.A.  
Gupta, Advs. with PW-1 in  
person

versus

VINOD KUMAR SHARMA & ORS .....Defendant  
Through: Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal & Mr.  
Gaurav Sindhwani, Advs. for D-  
1, 3 &4 with D-1 in person.  
Right of D-5 to file WS closed  
vide order dated 08.08.2016  
Right of D-2 (i), (ii) and (iii) to  
file WS closed vide order dated  
20.12.2016

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH  
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**  
**06.02.2025**

%

1. Matter is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1.
2. Learned counsels for the parties jointly seek adjournment.  
Heard. In view of the joint request, matter stands  
adjourned.
3. Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW-1/further  
proceedings on **22<sup>nd</sup> May, 2025**.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**FEBRUARY 6, 2025/nk**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*