



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1822/2015

MEGH SHYAM SHARMA & ORS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Kajal Sharma, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

VINOD KUMAR SHARMA & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

ORDER
13.05.2026

%

1. The matter is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today due to bereavement in his family. Not opposed. Adjournment is granted.
3. List for cross-examination of PW-1 on **27.10.2026**.

**SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 13, 2026/nk